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Public Notice of 2009 Meeting Schedule

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the year 2009 schedule of work sessions and regular meetings of the Board of Directors of the Duchesne County Water Conservancy District will be as follows:
Monday, Jan. 12, 2009 - Roosevelt City Municipal Building, Roosevelt, UT

Monday, Feb. 9, 2009 - Central Utah Water Conservancy Dist. Bldg., Duchesne, UT

Monday, Mar. 16, 2009 - Roosevelt City Municipal Building, Roosevelt, UT

Monday, April 13, 2009 - Central Utah Water Conservancy Dist. Bldg., Duchesne, UT

Monday, May 11, 2009 - Roosevelt City Municipal Building, Roosevelt, UT

Monday, June 15, 2009 - Central Utah Water Conservancy Dist. Bldg., Duchesne, UT

No scheduled Board Meeting in July
Monday, Aug. 17, 2009 - Central Utah Water Conservancy Dist. Bldg., Duchesne, UT

Monday, Sept. 14, 2009 - Roosevelt City Municipal Building, Roosevelt, UT

Monday, Oct. 19, 2009 - Central Utah Water Conservancy Dist. Bldg., Duchesne, UT

No scheduled Board Meeting in November

Monday, Dec. 7, 2009 - Roosevelt City Municipal Building, Roosevelt, UT

The District’s Annual Meeting will be held on  Monday, Mar. 16, 2009 at 1:00 p.m. at the Roosevelt Municipal Building, 255 South State Street, Roosevelt, UT.

Regular meetings of the DCWCD Board of Directors shall be rotated between the  following locations:  Roosevelt, Utah at the Roosevelt Municipal Building, 255 South State Street, in the Roosevelt City Council Room, and Duchesne, Utah at the Central Utah Water Conservancy District Building, 766 North Center Street, in the Conference Room.  Work sessions shall be held beginning at 10:00 a.m. thru 11:30 a.m.  Following a brief adjournment for lunch, board meetings shall begin at 1:00 p.m., except as noted or changed by a vote of the Board.







__________________







Lynn Burton, Chairman







DCWCD Board of Directors
